FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2009-219:
(1) On page 1, line 7, strike “DAMAGES” insert “DAMAGE CLAIMS MADE BY THE LESSEE (SUNNY’S FOOD MART) IN THE AMOUNT OF $116,182.76”;
(2) On page 1, line 8, after “702” insert “IN RELATION TO THE HARTS ROAD PROJECT”;

(3) On page 2, line 27, after “Food Mart)” insert “, in the amount of $116,182.76,”;

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/ Jim R. McCain   . 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2009\Amends\2009-219 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


